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A.——SCHEDULE SHOWING RESERVES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF WATER-SUPPLIES, BTC.

District.

Waikouaiti

"

North Harbour and Blue-
skin

Ditto ...

Silver Peak

"

”

Dunedin and East Taieri

Rankleburn '

Maungatua

" Woodland

Tautuku

"

Upplt,er Wakatipﬁ; Dart ...

"
"
Earnslaw, Dart

Stevenson's Arm, Lake
Wanaka
Lake Wanaka, Crescent or
Rabbit Island
Mid-Hawea ...
" Silver Island
Mid- Wakatipu ... .

”

Upper Wakatipu
Upper ' Wakatipu and
Glenorchy

Upper Wakatipu

Section.

1
2
10
64 1o 75, and
44
32 to 39

31

32

Reserve E

Reserve D
Reserve C
Reserve B
Reserve A

Reserve B
Reserve A
Reserve F

Reserve B
Reserve D

Reserve C

Block.

X.

VII.

IX.

VIII.
IV.

VIL
VIIL.

XIV.
Part 1.,
XVII.

III., IV.
Iv.
I, 1L
I, XIIL

L IV.
V. XIL,
XIIL.

Area.

A
699
2,490
1,406
233

3,6.0
106
263

6,183

278
131
200

162
188
216
246
676

373

18

786
223

179
320
2,337
334
134
422
493

227
299
503
708
113

290

1,170
98

| 605
2,461

83
796
1,164

992
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Remarks,
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17
19
25
14

19
32
35

19

]
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Vested in Corporation of
City of Dunedin, in trust,
for conservation of water-
supply aud preservation

™ of timber, by section 8 of

“The Public Reserves

Vesting and Sale Act,

1892.”

Whisky Gully, Tapanui; not
yet permanently reserved ;
bush.

Bush reserve.

"

"

Bush reserve. Permanently
reserved under ¢ The Pub-
lic Domains Act, 1881.”—
Gazette, 25th July, 1889.

Recreation reserve, near Ou-
tram Town. Vested in
Outram Domain Board.—
Gazette, 11th August, 1887,
page 106.

Recreation reserve, under
“ The Public Domains Act,
1881.” —Gazette, 1st May,
1884, page T4. ‘

Bush reserve on Tahakopa
Beach.

| Bush reserve.

1

"
Village reserve ; bush.
Reserve.

!J Bush reserves.

i“

Busbh reserve on foreshore.

Bush reserve.

Reserve for recreation pur-
poses. — Gazette, No. 68,
24th Sept., 1891, p. 1050.

Ditto.
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