A .- Schedule showing Reserves for the Maintenance of Water-supplies, Etc.

District.			Section.	Block.	Area.		Remarks.
					A.	R. P.	
Waikouaiti			1	X.	699	1 17	
		•••	$\frac{1}{2}$	,,	2,490	3 19	
"			10	ΧÏ.	1,406	3 25	Vested in Corporation of
North Harbour and Blue- skin			64 to 75, and 44	VIII.	233	3 14	City of Dunedin, in trust for conservation of water
Ditto			32 to 39	III.	3,670	2 13	supply and preservation
Silver Peak			1	X.	106	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{28}$	of timber, by section 8 o
"			$\frac{1}{2}$	, ,,	262	i 4	"The Public Reserves
"			3	","	6,183	3 15	Vesting and Sale Act
Dunedin and East Taieri			1 1	V. )	278	3 21	1892.''
D direction contact			$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 2 \\ 60, 77 \end{bmatrix}$	,, }	131	3 28	
Rankleburn	•	•••		x.	200	0 0	Whisky Gully, Tapanui; no yet permanently reserved
Maungatua			41	I.	162	0 19	bush. Bush reserve.
=	•••		15	XIII.	188	0 32	
"		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	21		216	3 35	"
"		•••	$\tilde{2}\tilde{2}$	",	246	1 6	"
"		•••	$\frac{22}{22}$	ΧÏ.	676	$\bar{0}$ $\bar{0}$	Bush "reserve. Permanently
"	***						reserved under "The Public Domains Act, 1881."— Gazette, 25th July, 1889.
"			31	VII.	373	1 8	Recreation reserve, near Outram Town. Vested in Outram Domain Board.— Gazette, 11th August, 1887,
u,			32	"	18	0 19	page 106.
Woodland			1	IX.	786	3 0	1884, page 74. Bush reserve on Tahakopa
			5	VIII.	223	2 20	Beach. Bush reserve.
"	•••		18	IV.	91	2 0	Dush Tobol vo.
"		•••	28	X.	179	$\overline{0}$ 0	Village reserve; bush.
"			52	VII.	320	0 0	Reserve.
Tautuku			1, 2	,,	2,337	0 20	Bush reserves.
"			22, 24	VIII.	334	$3\ 18$	u .
"	•••	•••	5, 6	X.	134	0 18	Bush reserve on foreshore.
Upper Wakat	ipu, D	art	Reserve E	Part I., XVII.	422 493	2 36 0 0	Reserve for recreation purposes. — Gazette, No. 68,
			Reserve D	TTT TW	227	0 0	24th Sept., 1891, p. 1050.
"		***	Reserve D Reserve C	III., IV. IV.	227	0 0	Ditto.
Earnelaw De	rt.		Reserve B	I., II.	503	0 0	"
Earnslaw, Da	AT O	•••	Reserve A	I., XII.	708	0 0	
Stevenson's Wanaka	Arm,	Lake			113	0 0	"
Lake Wanaka, Crescent or Rabbit Island					290	0 0	"
Mid-Hawea			•••	•••	1,170	0 0	,,
	Silver I	sland			98	0 0	"
Mid-Wakatip	u	•••	Reserve B	I., IV.	605	1 38	"
"	•••	•••	Reserve A	V., XII., XIII.	2,461	3 38	tt.
Upper Waka	ipu	•••	Reserve F		83	0 0	"
"		;	Reserve E		796	0 0	"
Upper Wa Glenorchy	_	and	Reserve D Reserve C	,,	992	0 0	"
Upper Wakat							